1-31-92	03-03-2000		н <u>ее</u> т . Ү	U.S DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark	Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	FEB -2 PM 12: 13			ginal documents or copy to ceiving party(ies):	hereot.
Marray's Delegies Inc		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		part, (res,	
Wieyer & Bakeries, me.	OPR/FINANCE	Name: Na	ationsbank	, N.A.	
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Addr	ess: 101 N	ependence Center - 15 th F orth Tryon Street e: <u>North Carolina</u> ZIF	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No				
_ 5	desig	Association General Par Limited Par Corporation Other Colla ssignee is not cignation is atta	tnership	e United States, a domestic r	representative
	I *	•	,	S	es 🛭 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	Additional numbers attached?		e attached	I Schedule A	6
document should be mailed: Name: Brian Jappicke Legal Assistant		involved			L
Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistant Internal Address: White & Case LLP		Total fee (3	7 CFR 3 41)	: \$ 165.	00
			d zed to be cha	arged to deposit account,	
	8.	Deposit acc	ount number	:	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		(23-1705 in case of deficiency)			
City: New York State: NY ZII	P: 10036	(Attach dup	licate copy o	f this page if paying by d	eposit accou
702/2000 DNGUYEN 00000428 1659048	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 125.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Brian T. Jaenicke	foregoing information is true,	and correct a	and any attac	hed copy is a true copy o	f the original
Name of Person Signing		Signa			Date
	r	Total	number of p	ages comprising cover she	eet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (365 - 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NATURE'S BASKET	1,659,048	October 1, 1991
GOLDEN CLASSICS	2,049,030	April 1, 1997
TASTY N' CRUSTY	1,754,677	February 23, 1993
NATURE'S GRAIN	1,333,464	April 30, 1985
IT'S A BISCUIT	1,726,016	October 20, 1992
MARK	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
MAKK	AII. NO.	TIDING DATE
DELI GOURMET	75/654,601	March 5, 1999

new york 451595 v1 [9_gb01!.doc]

ANNEX G TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES
TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, MEYER'S BAKERIES, INC., an Arkansas corporation (the "Assignor") with principal offices at 1 Rockefeller Plaza, 32nd Floor, New York, New York 10020 hereby assigns and grants to NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 101 North Tryon Street, Independence Center, 15th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and all renewals thereof, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business(es) with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of May 20, 1999 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and shall be effective as of the date of the Security Agreement. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement pursuant to Section 10.9(a) of the Security Agreement, the Assignee shall, upon satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an instru-

new york 435289 v1 [9bvd01!.doc]

Annex G Page 2

ment in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Assignment of

Security Interest.

Agreement shall govern.

This Assignment of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the 25 day of November, 1998

MEYERS BAKERIES, INC., as Assignor

Name () E , O

-3-

D E 177766719875 TON 182 6 TE 18 6 66 182 13 (DEL)

ETILITETAS ELM CASS ELC ESADAETIEN MORE

NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, and as Assignee

Sarah S. Hemmer
Name: Sarah L. Hemmer
Title: Principal

-4-

3 'S (CHI)

BOX WHITERCASS LLE SEND FIR BATELLITE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 20 day	y of May, 1999, before me personally came
	who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is
01	f Meyer's Bakeries. Inc., that he is authorized to execute the
foregoing Assignment of Secu	rity Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by
authority of the Board of Dire	ectors of said Corporation

VALERIE VANDERPUIJE
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 01VA6019728
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this <u>A.</u> day of May, 1999, before me personally came
who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is
of NationsBank, N.A., that he is authorized to execute the
foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by
authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULA DEMENT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIS OF MEXPIRES: 06/02/00

STATE OF NEW YORK

Notary Public

(i)

new york 435329 v1 (95w),0 / aec.)

. 1506681985 ON 0846 IS 3846 66 08 G 1921)

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

BONG BHILDEWOVER THE SOME HIM SVIEDTHILE